
GRCC Raiders (2-0) -vs- North Central MI College (0-2)
11/02/25 at Petoskey, MI

 
 

 
 
GRCC Raiders 75

North Central MI College 27

Date: 11/02/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Petoskey, MI
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
GRCC Raiders 17 26 24 8 75
North Central MI College 9 0 7 11 27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Tianna Daye * 25 5-15 4-10 2-2 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 7 16
21 Averi Peot * 21 2-4 1-1 3-4 0-3 3 3 2 2 1 6 8
0 Sophia Wozniak * 18 3-17 0-7 1-2 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 4 7
15 Emma Picarazzi * 20 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 3 6
4 Harmonie Belton * 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 1 3
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Ta'tyana Hardiman 16 3-9 0-1 2-4 4-0 4 1 1 2 0 0 8
11 Alison Rockburn 14 3-5 2-4 0-0 5-1 6 2 3 0 0 2 8
22 Avery DePagter 12 2-5 1-4 0-2 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 5
2 Gracie Flynn 10 1-4 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 5
13 Poet Scheuneman 17 1-8 0-2 1-4 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Lydia Schilthroat 15 1-10 0-3 0-2 5-4 9 3 4 3 0 1 2
20 Lillian Wollen 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 2
3 Trinity Starling 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
10 Ka'Shari Babb 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals - 202 25-89 12-45 13-24 28-25 53 23 21 12 1 25 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-23   17.39% 3-13   23.08% 6-10   60.00%
2nd Quarter 11-24   45.83% 4-10   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-21   38.10% 4-14   28.57% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 2-21   9.52% 1-8   12.50% 3-10   30.00%
Total 25-89   28.1% 12-45   26.7% 13-24   54.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 42 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Evelyn VanTol * 37 2-4 0-1 4-11 0-9 9 3 1 8 0 0 8
32 Cadence Cullen * 34 2-7 0-3 3-8 3-3 6 4 1 7 1 1 7
3 Sammy Marshall * 40 1-6 1-6 1-4 0-5 5 2 0 9 1 0 4
20 Arika Taylor * 27 1-4 0-2 2-3 0-6 6 5 2 7 0 0 4
12 Isabella Hubbard * 36 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Ally Sutton 23 1-6 0-1 2-4 0-7 7 2 1 8 2 1 4
5 Gretchyn Bowman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 7-30 1-13 12-30 3-37 40 19 5 44 4 3 27

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-3   33.33% 0-2   0.00% 7-11   63.64%
2nd Quarter 0-4   0.00% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-11   18.18% 1-6   16.67% 2-7   28.57%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-4   0.00% 3-12   25.00%
Total 7-30   23.3% 1-13   7.7% 12-30   40.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: GRCC Raiders Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Central MI College
SUB STARTER by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by BELTON,HARMONIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by PICARAZZI,EMMA 10:00
SUB STARTER by PEOT,AVERI 10:00
SUB STARTER by DAYE,TIANNA 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by MARSHALL,SAMMY
10:00 SUB STARTER by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by TAYLOR,ARIKA
10:00 SUB STARTER by CULLEN,CADENCE
10:00 SUB STARTER by VANTOL,EVELYN
09:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by TAYLOR,ARIKA

-- ASSIST  by VANTOL,EVELYN
FOUL PERSONAL by BELTON,HARMONIE 09:50

09:50 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ARIKA
MISS 3PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,SAMMY
FOUL PERSONAL by BELTON,HARMONIE 09:29
SUB IN by DEPAGTER,AVERY 09:29
SUB OUT by BELTON,HARMONIE 09:29

09:29 MISS FT by CULLEN,CADENCE
09:29 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by CULLEN,CADENCE

MISS 2PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 09:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:15 FOUL PERSONAL by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ARIKA
08:46 TURNOVER  by VANTOL,EVELYN

MISS 3PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 08:28
REBOUND OFF by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA --
MISS 2PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ARIKA
08:13 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ARIKA

STEAL  by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 08:13
08:10 FOUL PERSONAL by TAYLOR,ARIKA

GOOD FT by PEOT,AVERI 08:10 1-4 H 3
MISS FT by PEOT,AVERI 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,SAMMY
FOUL PERSONAL by PICARAZZI,EMMA 08:07

08:02 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SAMMY
STEAL  by PEOT,AVERI 08:02
MISS 2PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:48 TURNOVER  by CULLEN,CADENCE

STEAL  by PEOT,AVERI 07:48
MISS 3PTR by DEPAGTER,AVERY 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ARIKA
FOUL PERSONAL by PEOT,AVERI 07:21

07:21 1-5 H 4 GOOD FT by VANTOL,EVELYN
07:21 1-5 H 4 GOOD FT by VANTOL,EVELYN

MISS 3PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 07:10
REBOUND OFF by DAYE,TIANNA --

07:07 FOUL PERSONAL by VANTOL,EVELYN
GOOD FT by DAYE,TIANNA 07:07 2-6 H 4
GOOD FT by DAYE,TIANNA 07:07 2-6 H 4

06:58 TURNOVER  by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
STEAL  by DAYE,TIANNA 06:58
TURNOVER  by DAYE,TIANNA 06:48

06:48 SUB IN by SUTTON,ALLY



06:48 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
06:41 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,ALLY

STEAL  by DAYE,TIANNA 06:41
06:39 FOUL PERSONAL by TAYLOR,ARIKA

MISS 3PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,SAMMY

FOUL PERSONAL by DAYE,TIANNA 06:26
06:26 MISS FT by MARSHALL,SAMMY
06:26 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,SAMMY

GOOD 3PTR by PICARAZZI,EMMA 06:17 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by DEPAGTER,AVERY --

06:08 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SAMMY
STEAL  by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 06:08
GOOD 2PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 06:02 8-7 V 1

05:53 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ARIKA
STEAL  by DAYE,TIANNA 05:53

05:50 FOUL PERSONAL by TAYLOR,ARIKA
MISS FT by DEPAGTER,AVERY 05:50
MISS FT by DEPAGTER,AVERY 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,SAMMY
05:40 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,ALLY

STEAL  by PICARAZZI,EMMA 05:40
MISS 3PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 05:25
REBOUND OFF by PICARAZZI,EMMA --
MISS 2PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:12 SUB IN by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
05:12 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ARIKA
04:58 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by DAYE,TIANNA --
MISS 2PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by VANTOL,EVELYN
FOUL PERSONAL by DEPAGTER,AVERY 04:43

04:43 MISS FT by MARSHALL,SAMMY
04:43 MISS FT by MARSHALL,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by PEOT,AVERI --
MISS 3PTR by PICARAZZI,EMMA 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by VANTOL,EVELYN
04:18 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,ALLY
04:08 FOUL PERSONAL by MARSHALL,SAMMY

GOOD FT by PEOT,AVERI 04:08 9-7 V 2
GOOD FT by PEOT,AVERI 04:08 9-7 V 2

03:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:54 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,ALLY

STEAL  by PICARAZZI,EMMA 03:54
MISS 2PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ALLY
03:16 MISS 3PTR by VANTOL,EVELYN

REBOUND DEF by DEPAGTER,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 03:07
REBOUND OFF by DAYE,TIANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by PICARAZZI,EMMA 03:02 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by DAYE,TIANNA --

02:52 TURNOVER  by CULLEN,CADENCE
STEAL  by PICARAZZI,EMMA 02:52

02:47 FOUL PERSONAL by CULLEN,CADENCE
SUB IN by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 02:47
SUB OUT by PICARAZZI,EMMA 02:47
MISS FT by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 02:47
GOOD FT by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 02:47 14-7 V 7
SUB IN by ROCKBURN,ALISON 02:47
SUB OUT by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 02:47



02:38 TURNOVER  by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
STEAL  by DAYE,TIANNA 02:38
MISS 3PTR by DEPAGTER,AVERY 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:10 TURNOVER  by CULLEN,CADENCE

STEAL  by ROCKBURN,ALISON 02:10
MISS 2PTR by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ALLY
SUB IN by PICARAZZI,EMMA 01:45
SUB OUT by PEOT,AVERI 01:45
FOUL PERSONAL by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 01:36

01:36 14-8 V 6 GOOD FT by VANTOL,EVELYN
01:36 14-8 V 6 GOOD FT by VANTOL,EVELYN

MISS 2PTR by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by PEOT,AVERI 01:20
SUB OUT by DEPAGTER,AVERY 01:20

01:13 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,ALLY
MISS 2PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by VANTOL,EVELYN
00:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 00:16
SUB OUT by PICARAZZI,EMMA 00:16
GOOD 3PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 00:00 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by ROCKBURN,ALISON --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: GRCC Raiders Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Central MI College
10:00 SUB STARTER by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by SUTTON,ALLY
10:00 SUB STARTER by CULLEN,CADENCE
10:00 SUB STARTER by VANTOL,EVELYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by MARSHALL,SAMMY

SUB STARTER by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 10:00
SUB STARTER by ROCKBURN,ALISON 10:00
SUB STARTER by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 10:00
SUB STARTER by DAYE,TIANNA 10:00
SUB STARTER by PEOT,AVERI 10:00

09:47 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,ALLY
GOOD 3PTR by ROCKBURN,ALISON 09:32 20-9 V 11
ASSIST  by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA --

09:22 TURNOVER  by VANTOL,EVELYN
STEAL  by PEOT,AVERI 09:22
MISS 3PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 09:10
REBOUND OFF by DAYE,TIANNA --

09:10 FOUL PERSONAL by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 08:59
REBOUND OFF by SCHEUNEMAN,POET --
TURNOVER  by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 08:59

08:45 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,SAMMY
REBOUND DEF by PEOT,AVERI --
GOOD 2PTR by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 08:37 22-9 V 13
ASSIST  by ROCKBURN,ALISON --

08:29 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SAMMY
STEAL  by PEOT,AVERI 08:29
MISS 2PTR by PEOT,AVERI 08:22
REBOUND OFF by ROCKBURN,ALISON --
TURNOVER  by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 08:19

08:06 TURNOVER  by CULLEN,CADENCE
MISS 3PTR by ROCKBURN,ALISON 07:50



REBOUND OFF by ROCKBURN,ALISON --
MISS 3PTR by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 07:45
REBOUND OFF by ROCKBURN,ALISON --
GOOD 2PTR by ROCKBURN,ALISON 07:43 24-9 V 15

07:40 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ARIKA
07:40 SUB OUT by SUTTON,ALLY
07:17 FOUL PERSONAL by VANTOL,EVELYN
07:17 TURNOVER  by VANTOL,EVELYN

MISS 3PTR by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 07:06
REBOUND OFF by ROCKBURN,ALISON --
TURNOVER  by PEOT,AVERI 06:57

06:46 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SAMMY
MISS 2PTR by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 06:32

06:32 BLOCK  by CULLEN,CADENCE
-- REBOUND DEF by VANTOL,EVELYN

SUB IN by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 06:30
SUB OUT by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 06:30

06:23 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SAMMY
MISS 2PTR by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by VANTOL,EVELYN
05:57 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SAMMY

STEAL  by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 05:57
GOOD 2PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 05:51 26-9 V 17
ASSIST  by PEOT,AVERI --

05:42 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SAMMY
STEAL  by DAYE,TIANNA 05:42
MISS 2PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 05:38

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by PEOT,AVERI 05:38

05:29 TURNOVER  by CULLEN,CADENCE
STEAL  by PEOT,AVERI 05:29
GOOD 3PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 05:16 29-9 V 20
ASSIST  by ROCKBURN,ALISON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:15
SUB IN by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 05:15
SUB OUT by PEOT,AVERI 05:15

05:04 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ARIKA
GOOD 3PTR by ROCKBURN,ALISON 04:49 32-9 V 23
ASSIST  by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --

04:35 TURNOVER  by VANTOL,EVELYN
STEAL  by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 04:35
GOOD 2PTR by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 04:20 34-9 V 25
ASSIST  by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --

03:58 TURNOVER  by VANTOL,EVELYN
MISS 2PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
03:29 MISS 2PTR by HUBBARD,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by ROCKBURN,ALISON --
MISS 2PTR by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 03:13
REBOUND OFF by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --
MISS 2PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by ROCKBURN,ALISON 02:54

02:50 MISS 2PTR by VANTOL,EVELYN
REBOUND DEF by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA --
GOOD 2PTR by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 02:44 36-9 V 27
ASSIST  by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA --

02:32 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SAMMY
STEAL  by DAYE,TIANNA 02:32
GOOD 2PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 02:28 38-9 V 29
FOUL PERSONAL by ROCKBURN,ALISON 02:08

02:08 SUB IN by SUTTON,ALLY



02:08 SUB OUT by VANTOL,EVELYN
SUB IN by BABB,KA'SHARI 02:08
SUB OUT by ROCKBURN,ALISON 02:08

02:00 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ARIKA
GOOD 3PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 01:47 41-9 V 32
ASSIST  by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --

01:29 TURNOVER  by CULLEN,CADENCE
TURNOVER  by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 01:15

01:15 STEAL  by SUTTON,ALLY
00:56 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SAMMY

STEAL  by DAYE,TIANNA 00:56
GOOD 2PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 00:45 43-9 V 34
ASSIST  by BABB,KA'SHARI --

00:28 MISS 2PTR by CULLEN,CADENCE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BABB,KA'SHARI 00:14

00:07 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,ALLY
MISS 3PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: GRCC Raiders Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Central MI College
SUB STARTER by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by PICARAZZI,EMMA 10:00
SUB STARTER by PEOT,AVERI 10:00
SUB STARTER by BELTON,HARMONIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by DAYE,TIANNA 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by MARSHALL,SAMMY
10:00 SUB STARTER by TAYLOR,ARIKA
10:00 SUB STARTER by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by VANTOL,EVELYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by CULLEN,CADENCE

MISS 2PTR by PEOT,AVERI 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ARIKA

09:37 MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,CADENCE
REBOUND DEF by PEOT,AVERI --
MISS 3PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CULLEN,CADENCE
09:10 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by BELTON,HARMONIE --
MISS 2PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CULLEN,CADENCE
08:51 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ARIKA

STEAL  by PEOT,AVERI 08:51
MISS 3PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ARIKA
08:08 43-12 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,SAMMY

-- ASSIST  by CULLEN,CADENCE
MISS 3PTR by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 07:43
REBOUND OFF by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA --
GOOD 2PTR by PEOT,AVERI 07:39 45-12 V 33
ASSIST  by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA --
FOUL PERSONAL by DAYE,TIANNA 07:21

07:21 MISS FT by VANTOL,EVELYN
07:21 MISS FT by VANTOL,EVELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CULLEN,CADENCE
07:10 MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,CADENCE

REBOUND DEF by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA --
MISS 3PTR by PICARAZZI,EMMA 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CULLEN,CADENCE



06:38 TURNOVER  by VANTOL,EVELYN
GOOD 3PTR by BELTON,HARMONIE 06:23 48-12 V 36
ASSIST  by PEOT,AVERI --
FOUL PERSONAL by BELTON,HARMONIE 06:02
SUB IN by STARLING,TRINITY 06:02
SUB OUT by WOZNIAK,SOPHIA 06:02
SUB IN by WOLLEN,LILLIAN 06:02
SUB OUT by PICARAZZI,EMMA 06:02

06:02 MISS FT by TAYLOR,ARIKA
06:02 48-13 V 35 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ARIKA

GOOD 2PTR by WOLLEN,LILLIAN 05:45 50-13 V 37
ASSIST  by STARLING,TRINITY --

05:23 MISS 2PTR by TAYLOR,ARIKA
REBOUND DEF by BELTON,HARMONIE --
GOOD 3PTR by DAYE,TIANNA 05:15 53-13 V 40
ASSIST  by BELTON,HARMONIE --

04:58 MISS 2PTR by CULLEN,CADENCE
REBOUND DEF by WOLLEN,LILLIAN --
SUB IN by FLYNN,GRACIE 04:58
SUB OUT by DAYE,TIANNA 04:58
TURNOVER  by PEOT,AVERI 04:44

04:34 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ARIKA
BLOCK  by PEOT,AVERI 04:34
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,GRACIE 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ARIKA
FOUL PERSONAL by PEOT,AVERI 03:54

03:54 53-14 V 39 GOOD FT by CULLEN,CADENCE
03:54 MISS FT by CULLEN,CADENCE

REBOUND DEF by WOLLEN,LILLIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PEOT,AVERI 03:42 56-14 V 42
ASSIST  by FLYNN,GRACIE --

03:31 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ARIKA
03:31 SUB IN by SUTTON,ALLY
03:31 SUB OUT by CULLEN,CADENCE

SUB IN by BABB,KA'SHARI 03:31
SUB OUT by BELTON,HARMONIE 03:31
SUB IN by DEPAGTER,AVERY 03:31
SUB OUT by PEOT,AVERI 03:31

03:22 FOUL PERSONAL by MARSHALL,SAMMY
MISS 3PTR by BABB,KA'SHARI 03:03
REBOUND OFF by DEPAGTER,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,GRACIE 02:59
REBOUND OFF by DEPAGTER,AVERY --
GOOD 3PTR by DEPAGTER,AVERY 02:53 59-14 V 45
ASSIST  by FLYNN,GRACIE --

02:39 59-16 V 43 GOOD 2PTR by VANTOL,EVELYN
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ARIKA

02:22 FOUL PERSONAL by SUTTON,ALLY
GOOD FT by STARLING,TRINITY 02:22 60-16 V 44
GOOD FT by STARLING,TRINITY 02:22 60-16 V 44

02:16 TURNOVER  by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
SUB IN by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 02:16
SUB OUT by STARLING,TRINITY 02:16
MISS 3PTR by WOLLEN,LILLIAN 01:58
REBOUND OFF by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA --
GOOD 2PTR by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 01:57 63-16 V 47

01:42 MISS 2PTR by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by BABB,KA'SHARI --
MISS 2PTR by BABB,KA'SHARI 01:35
REBOUND OFF by DEPAGTER,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,GRACIE 01:28



-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ALLY
01:15 MISS 2PTR by SUTTON,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by DEPAGTER,AVERY --
01:05 FOUL PERSONAL by SUTTON,ALLY
01:05 SUB IN by CULLEN,CADENCE
01:05 SUB OUT by VANTOL,EVELYN

GOOD FT by FLYNN,GRACIE 01:05 64-16 V 48
GOOD FT by FLYNN,GRACIE 01:05 64-16 V 48
FOUL PERSONAL by WOLLEN,LILLIAN 00:51

00:43 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,SAMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by CULLEN,CADENCE

FOUL PERSONAL by DEPAGTER,AVERY 00:44
00:44 MISS FT by CULLEN,CADENCE
00:44 VIOL FT by SUTTON,ALLY

MISS 3PTR by DEPAGTER,AVERY 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ALLY

00:17 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ARIKA
GOOD 2PTR by DEPAGTER,AVERY 00:04 67-16 V 51
ASSIST  by WOLLEN,LILLIAN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: GRCC Raiders Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Central MI College
SUB STARTER by ROCKBURN,ALISON 10:00
SUB STARTER by BABB,KA'SHARI 10:00
SUB STARTER by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 10:00
SUB STARTER by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by WOLLEN,LILLIAN 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by TAYLOR,ARIKA
10:00 SUB STARTER by VANTOL,EVELYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by CULLEN,CADENCE
10:00 SUB STARTER by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by SUTTON,ALLY

FOUL PERSONAL by WOLLEN,LILLIAN 09:49
FOUL PERSONAL by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 09:46

09:46 MISS FT by CULLEN,CADENCE
09:46 MISS FT by CULLEN,CADENCE
09:46 67-17 V 50 GOOD FT by CULLEN,CADENCE
09:46 SUB IN by MARSHALL,SAMMY
09:46 SUB OUT by CULLEN,CADENCE

MISS 3PTR by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 09:29
REBOUND OFF by ROCKBURN,ALISON --
MISS 3PTR by WOLLEN,LILLIAN 09:21
REBOUND OFF by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --
TURNOVER  by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 09:19
FOUL PERSONAL by WOLLEN,LILLIAN 09:04

08:51 67-19 V 48 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,ALLY
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ARIKA

MISS 3PTR by ROCKBURN,ALISON 08:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:31 FOUL PERSONAL by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
MISS 2PTR by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by VANTOL,EVELYN
FOUL PERSONAL by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 08:09

08:04 67-21 V 46 GOOD 2PTR by VANTOL,EVELYN
MISS 2PTR by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 07:45

07:45 BLOCK  by SUTTON,ALLY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:23 TURNOVER  by VANTOL,EVELYN
STEAL  by ROCKBURN,ALISON 07:23
MISS 2PTR by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 07:18



07:18 BLOCK  by MARSHALL,SAMMY
REBOUND OFF by SCHEUNEMAN,POET --

07:17 FOUL PERSONAL by VANTOL,EVELYN
GOOD FT by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 07:17 68-21 V 47
MISS FT by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by VANTOL,EVELYN
07:00 MISS 2PTR by SUTTON,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:00 SUB IN by BOWMAN,GRETCHYN
07:00 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
07:00 SUB IN by CULLEN,CADENCE
07:00 SUB OUT by SUTTON,ALLY

SUB IN by BELTON,HARMONIE 07:00
SUB OUT by BABB,KA'SHARI 07:00
SUB IN by PICARAZZI,EMMA 07:00
SUB OUT by ROCKBURN,ALISON 07:00
SUB IN by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 07:00
SUB OUT by WOLLEN,LILLIAN 07:00
MISS 3PTR by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 06:42
REBOUND OFF by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA --
TURNOVER  by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 06:40

06:20 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ARIKA
REBOUND DEF by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --
MISS 2PTR by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 06:14
REBOUND OFF by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA --
MISS 2PTR by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 06:11
REBOUND OFF by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --
MISS 2PTR by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 06:08
REBOUND OFF by BELTON,HARMONIE --
MISS 2PTR by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 06:02
REBOUND OFF by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --
MISS 2PTR by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 06:01
REBOUND OFF by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA --

05:59 FOUL PERSONAL by TAYLOR,ARIKA
GOOD FT by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 05:59 69-21 V 48
GOOD FT by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 05:59 69-21 V 48

05:56 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,GRETCHYN
STEAL  by BELTON,HARMONIE 05:56
MISS 2PTR by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by VANTOL,EVELYN
FOUL PERSONAL by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 05:44

05:44 MISS FT by VANTOL,EVELYN
05:44 MISS FT by VANTOL,EVELYN

REBOUND DEF by BELTON,HARMONIE --
05:33 FOUL PERSONAL by CULLEN,CADENCE
05:30 FOUL PERSONAL by CULLEN,CADENCE

MISS FT by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 05:30
MISS FT by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:19 TURNOVER  by VANTOL,EVELYN

STEAL  by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 05:19
05:19 FOUL PERSONAL by TAYLOR,ARIKA
05:19 SUB IN by SUTTON,ALLY
05:19 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ARIKA

MISS FT by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 05:19
MISS FT by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 05:19
REBOUND OFF by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --
TURNOVER  by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 05:03

05:03 STEAL  by CULLEN,CADENCE
04:53 MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,CADENCE

REBOUND DEF by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --
04:47 FOUL PERSONAL by CULLEN,CADENCE



04:47 SUB IN by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
04:47 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,GRETCHYN

SUB IN by FLYNN,GRACIE 04:47
SUB OUT by BELTON,HARMONIE 04:47
MISS FT by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 04:47
MISS FT by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,SAMMY
FOUL PERSONAL by PICARAZZI,EMMA 04:26

04:26 70-22 V 48 GOOD FT by SUTTON,ALLY
04:26 70-22 V 48 GOOD FT by SUTTON,ALLY

TURNOVER  by PICARAZZI,EMMA 04:13
04:13 STEAL  by HUBBARD,ISABELLA
04:08 MISS 2PTR by HUBBARD,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by CULLEN,CADENCE
04:07 70-25 V 45 GOOD 2PTR by CULLEN,CADENCE

MISS 3PTR by PICARAZZI,EMMA 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ALLY

03:36 TURNOVER  by CULLEN,CADENCE
STEAL  by FLYNN,GRACIE 03:36
MISS 3PTR by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ALLY
03:01 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by SCHEUNEMAN,POET --
MISS 2PTR by PICARAZZI,EMMA 02:55

02:55 BLOCK  by SUTTON,ALLY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by STARLING,TRINITY 02:55
SUB OUT by SCHEUNEMAN,POET 02:55
GOOD 2PTR by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 02:52 72-25 V 47
ASSIST  by STARLING,TRINITY --
FOUL PERSONAL by STARLING,TRINITY 02:37

02:37 MISS FT by VANTOL,EVELYN
02:37 MISS FT by VANTOL,EVELYN
02:37 MISS FT by VANTOL,EVELYN

REBOUND DEF by STARLING,TRINITY --
GOOD 3PTR by FLYNN,GRACIE 02:26 75-25 V 50
ASSIST  by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --

02:09 75-27 V 48 GOOD 2PTR by CULLEN,CADENCE
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,ALLY

MISS 3PTR by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 01:54
REBOUND OFF by FLYNN,GRACIE --
MISS 2PTR by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ALLY
01:34 MISS 2PTR by SUTTON,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --
MISS 2PTR by HARDIMAN,TA'TYANA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by VANTOL,EVELYN
01:07 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,SAMMY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by PICARAZZI,EMMA 01:08

01:08 SUB IN by BOWMAN,GRETCHYN
01:08 SUB OUT by CULLEN,CADENCE
01:08 MISS FT by SUTTON,ALLY
01:08 MISS FT by SUTTON,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by PICARAZZI,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:38

00:29 MISS 2PTR by SUTTON,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by SCHILTHROAT,LYDIA --


